
 

Household Recycling & Refuse Collections 
Bank Holiday Day Changes for 2012/13 

 

Diamond Jubilee, 4 and 5 June 2012 

Usual Collection day Revised Collection day 

Late Spring (moved due to Diamond 
Jubilee) Monday 4 June 

Collections will be made as usual on this 
Bank Holiday only 

Queen’s Diamond Jubilee  

Tuesday 5 June – 8 June  

All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Saturday 9 June 

Summer 27 August – 31 August All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Sat. 1 September 

Christmas and New Year 2012/13 

Usual Collection day Revised Collection day 

Monday 24 December 2012 No change, usual collections 

Tuesday 25 December 2012 Thursday 27 December 2012 

Wednesday 26 December 2012 Friday 28 December 2012 

Thursday 27 December 2012 Saturday 29 December 2012 

Friday 28 December 2012 Sunday 30 December 2012 

Monday 31 December 2012 Monday 31 December 2012 

Tuesday 1 January 2013 Wednesday 2 January 2013 

Wednesday 2 January 2013 Thursday 3 January 2013 

Thursday 3 January 2013 Friday 4 January 2013 

Friday  4 January 2013 Saturday 5 January 2013 

No change to subsequent dates, all collections resume on usual days. 

Garden waste collections are suspended from Monday 24 December 2012 and resume 
from Monday 7 January 2013 on usual days. 

Revised collection days above also apply to clinical waste collections. 

In severe weather, check our website or local radio for information. 

All recycling sites are closed Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day. 

www.somersetwaste.gov.uk 

Subscribe to our email newsletter via the front page of our website. 

Join our Facebook page: 

www.facebook.com/somersetwaste 

Or follow us on Twitter: 

http://twitter.com/somersetwaste 

Somerset Waste Partnership manages waste 
and recycling services on behalf of Mendip, 
South Somerset, Sedgemoor and West 
Somerset District Councils, Taunton Deane 
Borough Council and Somerset County Council.  

 

 


